

## **GXO** to manage Logistics for Red Bull

July 27, 2023

Logistics leader launches full operations in Italy in one month after contract signature

Expanded partnership includes full range of services from warehousing and domestic distribution to value-added services

TREZZO SULL'ADDA, Italy, July 27, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- GXO Logistics, Inc. (NYSE: GXO), the world's largest pure-play contract logistics provider, announced today that it is partnering with leading global energy drink maker Red Bull to manage the Italian subsidiary's warehousing and distribution from its facility in Trezzo sull'Adda, Italy. GXO also provides logistics services to Red Bull in France.

"We're delighted to expand our partnership with Red Bull in Europe to optimize their warehousing and distribution," said Paul Mohan, Managing Director, Continental Europe, GXO. "We designed a site that has the ability to scale quickly to support Red Bull's growth and began operations in near record time. We're looking forward to helping this great global brand optimize its logistics."

GXO will provide end-to-end logistics support – including reverse logistics, value added services and local distribution – to Red Bull for both beverages and promotional items out of a 10,000 square-meter warehouse space. A leader in ESG logistics solutions, GXO implemented a distribution solution to Red Bull's retail and wholesale customers that optimizes carbon emissions.

Across Europe, GXO has decades of experience managing food and beverage products for more than 50 customers in temperature-controlled and ambient warehouses – operating temperatures from ambient to -20 degrees celsius – out of nearly 125 sites in Europe.

## **About GXO Logistics**

GXO Logistics, Inc. (NYSE: GXO) is the world's largest pure-play contract logistics provider and is benefiting from the rapid growth of ecommerce, automation and outsourcing. GXO is committed to providing a diverse, world-class workplace for more than 130,000 team members across more than 970 facilities totaling approximately 200 million square feet. The company partners with the world's leading blue-chip companies to solve complex logistics challenges with technologically advanced supply chain and ecommerce solutions, at scale and with speed. GXO corporate headquarters is in Greenwich, Connecticut, USA. Visit GXO.com for more information and connect with GXO on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and YouTube.

## **Media contacts**

Anne Lafourcade +33 (0)6 75 22 52 90 anne lafourcade@gxo.com

Matthew Schmidt +1 203-307-2809 matt.schmidt@gxo.com



Source: GXO Logistics